
From: Byrne, Kathleen
To: "Rogers, Elizabeth C."; Michele Rosenfeld; knusbaum@gmail.com; Kyle Smiddie; Dan Wilhelm; Al Carr
Cc: Mencarini, Katherine; Leftwich, Troy; Sanders, Carrie; Biase, Vincent G.; Girard, Erin E.; Johnson, Nana
Subject: RE: Amended Application Form and Applicant Letter on Disclosures - Notley Road LMA (H-159)
Date: Thursday, October 16, 2025 2:48:00 PM

Ms. Rogers,
  Received.  These documents will be included in the exhibit for LMA H-159 and will be
uploaded onto the OZAH website.
Katy Byrne

Kathleen E. Byrne
Director/Hearing Examiner
Office of Zoning and Administrative Hearings
Montgomery County, Maryland
100 Maryland Avenue, Room 200
Rockville, Maryland 20850
240-777-6660
Kathleen.byrne@montgomerycountymd.gov

From: Rogers, Elizabeth C. <ecrogers@lerchearly.com> 
Sent: Thursday, October 16, 2025 11:08 AM
To: Byrne, Kathleen <Kathleen.Byrne@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Michele Rosenfeld
<michele@marylandpropertylaw.com>; knusbaum@gmail.com; Kyle Smiddie
<ksmiddie2@gmail.com>; Dan Wilhelm <djwilhelm@verizon.net>; Al Carr <alfred.carr@gmail.com>
Cc: Mencarini, Katherine <katherine.mencarini@montgomeryplanning.org>; Leftwich, Troy
<Troy.Leftwich@montgomeryplanning.org>; Sanders, Carrie
<carrie.sanders@montgomeryplanning.org>; Biase, Vincent G. <vgbiase@lerchearly.com>; Girard,
Erin E. <eegirard@lerchearly.com>; Johnson, Nana <Nana.Johnson@montgomerycountymd.gov>
Subject: Amended Application Form and Applicant Letter on Disclosures - Notley Road LMA (H-159)

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]

Hi Ms. Byrne,

Please find attached two submittals from the Applicant made in connection with the
above-referenced LMA Application. 

Thank you,

Exhibit 53(a)
OZAH Case No: H-159
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Liz
_______________________________________________
Elizabeth C. Rogers, Attorney
Lerch, Early & Brewer, Chtd. rising to every challenge for 75 years
7600 Wisconsin Ave | Suite 700 | Bethesda, MD 20814
T 301-841-3845 | F 301-347-1784 | Main 301‑986‑1300
  ecrogers@lerchearly.com|Bio  

Subscribe to the Zoned In blog
 

Attention: This message is sent from a law firm ​and may contain information that is privileged or confidential. If you received this
communication in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete this message and any attachments. Thank you. ​

​​​​

www.lerchearly.com
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